RESOLUTION GIVING THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY'S SEVEN (7) VOTES TO THE DAVE GANNON FOR THE BEXAR APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE 2024 TERM.

WHEREAS, the City of Leon Valley has received notice that the Nomination Phase for the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors for 2024 is open;

WHEREAS, the City of Leon Valley will be transferring the City's seven (7) votes to Dave Gannon; and

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, provides all of its seven (7) votes to Dave Gannon in Bexar County.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley this the 21st day of November 2023.

APPROVED

CHRIS RILEY MAYOR

Attest :

SAUNDRA PASSAILAIGUE, TRMC City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney



OFFICIAL ELECTION BALLOT OF BEXAR APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS JANUARY 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 TERM

<u>VOTE MUST BE MADE BY RESOLUTION.</u> <u>THIS BALLOT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH A RESOLUTION FOR YOUR VOTE</u> <u>TO BE COUNTED.</u>

TAXING UNIT NAME: City of Leon Valley, Texas

CANDIDATE	NUMBER OF VOTES
JULIANA DUSEK (Nominated by The City of Olmos Park)	· <u> </u>
JON FISHER (Nominated by North East ISD)	
DAVE GANNON (Nominated by Northside ISD)	Seven (7)
DR. ADRIANA ROCHA GARCIA (Nominated by City of San Antonio)	<u> </u>
REBECCA RUIZ (Nominated by Harlandale ISD)	
LEO SALAS (Nominated by Somerset ISD)	